

### City of Tomball Community Development Department

# HLJ SPEARS INVESTMENTS LLC 23722 WILLOW SWITCH RD

SPRING,TX 77389-3473

# NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

#### **RE: Board of Adjustment Application Number BA23-01**

#### 03/20/2023

The Board of Adjustments will hold a public hearing on **April 13, 2023** at **6:00 PM**, in City Council Chambers at City Hall, 401 Market Street, Tomball, Texas to consider a request from Clay Cashatt represented by Caitlin Munch for a Special Exception to Section 50-112(c)(4) (*Off-street parking and loading requirements*), in the City of Tomball Code of Ordinance. Allowing the use of "TRUEGRID" as an alternative pervious paving material for required parking surfaces. The property is legally described as being Lot 4, Block 1 of Persimmon Flats. Located at 321 S. Persimmon Street, within the City of Tomball, Harris County, Texas.

This hearing is open to any interested person. Opinions, objections and/or comments relative to this matter may be expressed in writing or in person at the hearing. At the bottom of this letter is a form that you may cut off, fill out, and mail. Comments are also accepted by email as listed below. All responses must be signed.

The attached map shows the area of this request. Only that area which is bounded by the cross-hatched line on the map is being considered for **special exception**. The solid boundary line around the subject area is only a notification area. All owners of property within 300-feet of the subject property are required to be notified.

If you have any questions, please contact Jared Smith, City Planner at telephone 281-290-1491 or by email address jasmith@tomballtxgov

For the BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT Please call (281) 290-1491 if you have any questions about this notice.

#### CASE #: BA23-01

You may indicate your position on the above request by detaching this sheet at the dotted line and returning it to the address below. You may attach additional sheets if needed. You may also email your position to the email address listed below. All correspondence must include your name and address. Name: HLJ SPEARS INVESTMENTS LLC



# City of Tomball Community Development Department

# **BA23-01**

